COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D.24998 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S JOGINDRA CATINGS P.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report ))

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Let this matter be taken up along with C.A.No.6149 of 2012, which is pending against the main order of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as well.

(Sheetal Dhingra) COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)

Assistant Registrar