SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8766-8767 OF 2012

M/S JOGINDRA CATINGS P.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for stay, bringing on record, condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar mg