```
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IND:
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NOS.8-9 AND 10-11/2017
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IND:
    IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
   CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8766-8767 OF 2012
   M/s. Jogindra Castings Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.
   Punjab State Electricity Board & Anr.
URDER
Heard  the  learned  counsel  for  the applicants/appellants.
Delay condoned.
I.A.Nos.8Â-9  of  2017  are  allowed  ar September,2014  dismissing  the  civil  ap nonÂ-prosecution is recalled.
The  civil  appeals  are  restored  to  numbers.
   I.A.Nos.8Â-9  of  2017  are  allowed  and  order  dated  3 rd
   September, 2014 \hat{A} dismissing \hat{A} the \hat{A} civil \hat{A} appeals \hat{A} for
   numbers.
   New Delhi;
   ITEM NO.9
        today.
   CORAM :
   For Appellant(s)
   Delay condoned.
   numbers.
           Court Master
```

VS.

```
The  civil  appeals  are  restored  to  their  original
.....J.
        [R.K. AGRAWAL]
....J.
         [ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]
February 27, 2017.
                         COURT NO.9
                                                  SECTION XVII
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 8-9 & 10-11/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8766-8767/2012
M/S JOGINDRA CATINGS P.LTD.& ORS.
                                                  Appellant(s)
                                 VERSUS
PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR
                                                  Respondent(s)
(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office
Date : 27/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R
H eard \hat{A} the \hat{A} learned \hat{A} counsel \hat{A} for \hat{A} the
applicants/appellants.
I.A.Nos.8\hat{A}-9 \hat{A} of \hat{A} 2017 \hat{A} are \hat{A} allowed \hat{A} and \hat{A} order \hat{A} dated \hat{A} 3 rd
September, 2014  dismissing  the  civil  appeals  for
nonÂ-prosecution is recalled.
The  civil  appeals  are  restored  to  their  original
    (Anita Malhotra)
                                              (Chander Bala )
                                                Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file.)
```

. ..Appellants

...Respondents